
442 OPINIONS 

pared and approved, notice to bidders was properly given, bids tabulated as re­
quired by law and the contract duly awarded. Also it appears that the law relat­
ing to the status of the workmen's compensation has been complied with. 

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, 1 have this day noted my 
approval thereon and return the same herewith to you, together with all other 
data submitted in this connection. 

2601. 

Respectfully, 
c. c. CRABBE, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF RITTMAN VILLAGE SCHOOIL DISTRICT, 
WAYNE COUNTY, $3,000.00. 

CoLuMnus, OHIO, June 24, 1925. 

Departmellt of industrial Relations, Industrial C ou~missio1t of 0/zio, C olum.bus, Ohio. 

2602. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF ROCKY RIVER, CUYAHOGA 
COUNTY, $4,160.00. 

CoLUMBus, OHIO, June 24, 1925. 

Departmmt of hzdustrial Relations, Industrial Contmissioa of Ollio, Colum.bus, Ohio. 

2603. 

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS, ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN SCIOTO 
AND ATHENS COUNTIES. 

CoLUMBUS, 0Hro, June 25, 1925. 

Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Highways, Columbus, Ohio. 


